
 
 

Manual – Senz Sports – P2000 – RK2018C 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manual – Senz Sports – P2000 – RK2018C 

 

1 PARTS LIST / ONDERDELENLIJST 

 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION Q’TY  

1 Left Beam 1  

2 Right Beam 1  

3 Horizontal Support 1  

4 Down Posts 2  

5 Handle Support 2  

6 Up Post 2  

7 Arm Rest 2  

8 Arm Rest Supports 2  

9 Back Rest Support 1  

10 Pull Bar 1  

11 Handle 2  

12 Splint 2  

13 Round Cap 4  

14 Rubber Pad 2  

15 Round Plug  5  

16 Back Rest 1  

17 Rectangle Plug 1  

18 Round Plug  6  

19 Dipping Handle 12  

20 Allen Bolt M8*10 2  

21 Bolt M8*45 3  

22 Bolt M8*60 4  

23 Bolt M10*95 4  

24 Bolt M10*70 8  

25 Bolt M10*75 4  

26 Bolt M10*90 12  

27 Washer 8 7  

28 Washer 10 48  

29 Big Washer 10 8  

30 Lock Nut M10 28  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manual – Senz Sports – P2000 – RK2018C 

 

2 OVERVIEW DRAWING / OVERZICHTSTEKENING 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

18

17

19 20

21

22

24

24

25

26

26

27

27

28

29

30

23

26

6

24

7

16

 
 

 

 



 
 

Manual – Senz Sports – P2000 – RK2018C 

 

3 ASSEMBLY / MONTAGE 

STEP 1 / STAP 1 
 

 

4

1
2 3

26

24

29

30
28

28

30

 
 

 

1. Attach Horizontal Support (3) to Left & Right Beam (1&2) with Bolt M10*70 (24), 

Big Washer 10 (29), Washer 10 (28) and Lock Nut M10 (30). 

2. Attach (4) to Left & Right Beam (1&2) with Bolt M10*90 (26), Washer 10 (28) and 

Lock Nut M10 (30). 

 

1. Bevestig de horizontale steun (3) aan de linker- en rechterbalk (1&2) met de bouten 

M10*70 (24), de grote ring 10 (29), de sluitring 10 (28) en de borgmoer M10 (30). 

2. Bevestig (4) aan de linker & rechter ligger (1&2) met bout M10*90 (26), sluitring 10 

(28) en borgmoer M10 (30). 

 

 



 
 

Manual – Senz Sports – P2000 – RK2018C 

 

STEP 2 / STAP 2 

 

10

11

25

6

4

24

24

29

30

28

9

28

29

29

29

6

 
 

 

1. Insert Up Post (6) into Down Posts (4). 

2. Attach Back Rest Support (9) to Left & Right Up Post (6&7) with Bolt M10*70 (24), 

Big Washer 10 (29), Washer 10 (28) and Lock Nut M10 (30). 

3. Attach Back Rest Support (9) to Down Posts (4) with Bolt M10*70 (24), Big Washer 

10 (29) and Washer 10 (28) and Lock Nut M10 (30). 

4. Attach Pull Bar (10) and Handle (11) to Left & Right Up Post (6&7) with Bolt 

M10*75 (25) , Washer 10 (28) and Lock Nut M10 (30). 
 

1. Steek de omhoogstekende paal (6) in de omlaagstekende paal (4). 

2. Bevestig de rugleuningsteun (9) aan de linker- en rechterstaander (6&7) met de bouten 

M10*70 (24), de grote ring 10 (29), de sluitring 10 (28) en de borgmoer M10 (30). 

3. Bevestig Rugleuningsteun (9) aan Onderpalen (4) met Bout M10*70 (24), Grote Ring 

10 (29) en Sluitring 10 (28) en Borgmoer M10 (30). 

4. 4. Bevestig de trekstang (10) en handgreep (11) aan de linker en rechter stijlen (6&7) 

met de bouten M10*75 (25), sluitring 10 (28) en borgmoer M10 (30). 



 
 

Manual – Senz Sports – P2000 – RK2018C 

 

STEP 3 / STAP 3 

12

28
30

23

8

26

26

26

5

26

28
30

 
 

 

1. Attach Arm Rest Supports (8) to Down Posts (4) and Left & Right Up Post (6&7) with 

Splint (12), Bolt M10*95 (23), Washer 10 (28) and Lock Nut M10 (30). 

2. Attach Handle Support (5) to Down Posts (4) and Left & Right Beam (1&2) with Bolt 

M10*90 (26), Washer 10 (28) and Lock Nut M10 (30). 
 

1. Bevestig de armsteunen (8) aan de benedenposten (4) en de linker & rechter 

bovenposten (6&7) met spalk (12), bout M10*95 (23), sluitring 10 (28) en borgmoer 

M10 (30). 

2. Bevestig de handgreepsteun (5) aan de benedenposten (4) en de linker & rechter 

balk (1&2) met de bout M10*90 (26), sluitring 10 (28) en borgmoer M10 (30). 



 
 

Manual – Senz Sports – P2000 – RK2018C 

 

STEP 4 / STAP 4 

22
27

22

2127
16

7

 
 

1. Attach Back Rest (16) to Back Rest Support (9) with Bolt M8*45 (21) and Washer 8 

(27). 

2. Attach Arm Rest (7) to Arm Rest Supports (8) with Bolt M8*60 (22) and Washer 8 

(27). 

 

1. Bevestig de rugleuning (16) aan de rugleuningsteun (9) met de bout M8*45 (21) en de 

sluitring 8 (27). 

2. Bevestig de armsteun (7) aan de armsteunen (8) met bout M8*60 (22) en sluitring 8 

(27). 

 


